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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Christine Berdiansky
Carrie Casto

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/El Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

15865
25496
56482

2486

3478

103807 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Short
ESL/EL K12 Term
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success CTE
California
Adult
X $340,323 $724,374 $138,791 $154,001 $477,212
Education
Program
CalWORKs $0 $4,111 $0 $0 $0
NonCredit S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
Perkins S0 S0 $0 S0 $0
LCFF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fees S0 $0 $0 $0  $76,223
K12 Adult
Ed Jail $0 N $0 S0 $0
Funds
WIOAII $86,124 $153,001 S0 SO S0
Contracted
. $0 $0  $546,665 $0 $0
Services

Totals $426,447 $881,486 $685,456 $154,001 $553,435

Workforce
Reentry

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$1,834,701

$4,111
$0
$0
$0

$76,223

$0

$239,125

$546,665

$2,700,825

Certification

51 South Bay Consortium for Adult Education - Primary Contact

Kishan Vujjeni
Dean of College Transitions & Extension Programs
kishan.vujjeni@sjeccd.edu

Traci Williams
Director
williamst@ esuhsd.org

Approved by Traci Williams
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