Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Christine Berdiansky

Carrie Casto

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	15865
ESL/El Civics	25496
AWD	56482
K12 Success	2486
Short Term CTE	3478
Workforce Reentry	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	103807 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$340,323	\$724,374	\$138,791	\$154,001	\$477,212	\$0	\$0	\$1,834,701
CalWORKs	\$0	\$4,111	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,111
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,223	\$0	\$0	\$76,223
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$86,124	\$153,001	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$239,125
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$546,665	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$546,665
Totals	\$426,447	\$881,486	\$685,456	\$154,001	\$553,435	\$0	\$0	\$2,700,825

Certification

51 South Bay Consortium for Adult Education - Primary Contact

Kishan Vujjeni

Dean of College Transitions & Extension Programs

kishan.vujjeni@sjeccd.edu

Traci Williams

Director

williamst@esuhsd.org

Approved by Traci Williams

12/09/2021 11:53 AM PST



2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.41.1</u>